The effective date of this CRADA shall be the latter date of (1) the date on which it is 

signed by the last of the Parties, or (2) the date on which it is approved by DOE. The 
work to be performed under this CRADA shall be completed within five (5) years from 
the effective date.  

B. The total estimated project cost is Thirty Five Million Dollars ($35,000,000).  PG&E’s 

estimated cost is Seventeen Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($17,500,000).SCE’s estimated cost is Fourteen Million, Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($14,350,000).  SDG&E’s estimated cost is Three Million, One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($3,150,000).  

C. No Party shall have an obligation to continue or complete performance of its work at a 

contribution in excess of its estimated contribution as contained in Article III, Paragraph 
B, including any subsequent amendment. 

D. Each Party agrees to use reasonable efforts to provide at least thirty (30) days notice to